

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/1/21 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 079N-492**

**COUNTY: Custer**

**PCC Pavement Repair**

**CONTRACT TIME: November 19, 2021**

**PCN NO. i6h6**

**on Hw 79N**

**Engineer's Estimate \$ 85,653.84**

<b>BID ITEMS</b>		<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Complete Concrete Rapid City SD</b>		<b>Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD</b>	
				<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	12,850.00	12,850.00	34,356.00	34,356.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	107.00		0.00	20.00	2,140.00	6.10	652.70
003	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	80.00		0.00	50.00	4,000.00	44.80	3,584.00
004	Contaminated Material Excavation	CuYd	110.00		0.00	65.00	7,150.00	84.00	9,240.00
005	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	30.00		0.00	35.00	1,050.00	56.00	1,680.00
006	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	24.00		0.00	300.00	7,200.00	316.25	7,590.00
007	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	186.70		0.00	185.00	34,539.50	187.50	35,006.25
008	Dowel Bar	Each	60.00		0.00	20.00	1,200.00	18.00	1,080.00
009	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	54.00		0.00	25.00	1,350.00	12.00	648.00
010	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	150.00		0.00	3.30	495.00	3.45	517.50
011	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	150.00		0.00	2.20	330.00	2.30	345.00
012	Flagging	Hour	50.00		0.00	30.37	1,518.50	30.37	1,518.50
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	252.00		0.00	1.10	277.20	1.15	289.80
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	1,840.00	1,840.00
015	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	11.00	22.00	11.50	23.00
016	Type A Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
017	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1280.00		0.00	0.10	128.00	0.12	153.60
018	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,920.00	3,920.00
019	6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	200.00		0.00	4.50	900.00	8.40	1,680.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>0.00</b>		<b>82,800.20</b>		<b>106,424.35</b>